

Egg, Cheese & Turkey Bacon Bosco Stick

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: Each

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Wheat

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 170

Calories from Fat: 63

Total Fat:	7.0g
Saturated Fat:	3.0g
Trans Fat:	0.00
Cholesterol:	60mg
Sodium:	380mg
Total Carbohydrate:	17.0g
Dietary Fiber:	2.0g
Sugars:	1.0g
Protein:	9.0g

Vitamin A: 0RE

Vitamin C: .0mg

Calcium: 100.0mg

Iron: 1.4mg

The accuracy of the information shown above is based on data obtained from food manufacturers, food distributors, product packaging, and the USDA Child Nutrition database. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution. Please consult your own physician or medical professional for assistance with your specific medical or dietary situation.

Ingredients

Egg, Cheese & Turkey Bacon Bosco Stick (mfg label): CRUST: FLOUR BLEND [WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID)], WATER, GOLDEN BROWN SUGAR (SUGAR, MOLASSES), CORN OIL, DOUGH CONDITIONER (SOYBEAN OIL, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY SHORTENING FLAKES), SALT, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE), L-CYSTEINE. FILLING: CHEESE [LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), REDUCED FAT CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, NONFAT MILK, CULTURES, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, FLAVORS*, ANNATTO, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, ENZYMES)], SCRAMBLED EGGS (WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID), SMOKED CURED TURKEY BACON BITS [TURKEY, MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SEASONING (SALT, SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, SPICE), SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE], SALT. TOPPING: MARGARINE [NATURAL OIL BLEND (SOYBEAN OIL, PALM FRUIT AND CANOLA OILS), WATER, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POTASSIUM SORBATE, NATURAL BUTTER TYPE FLAVOR (SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL FLAVORS), ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVOR (SOYBEAN OIL, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), LACTIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE AND BETA-CAROTENE]. *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR CHEDDAR CHEESE. CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT [903656]